PLEASE SCROLL DOWN FOR ARTICLE
This article was downloaded by:
On: 25 January 2011
Access details: Access Details: Free Access
Publisher Taylor & Francis
Informa Ltd Registered in England and Wales Registered Number: 1072954 Registered office: Mortimer House, 37-
41 Mortimer Street, London W1T 3JH, UK
Liquid Crystals

plexes were prepared and their phase behaviour inves-
tigated by DSC and POM. The results (as given in
Table 4) were plotted as a function of the alkoxy-
chain length (n) in Figure 8. This shows that, except
for the 4-chloro substituted complexes, In/IId,
(Figure 8(d)), the SmC mesophase stability decreases
with the increase of n. The melting point, as usual,
changes irregularly with chain length. Unexpectedly, it
was observed that the mesophase stability of the com-
plexes In/IId changes irregularly with the increase of n.
Table 3. Phase transition temperatures (�C) and transition
enthalpies (kJ/mol) of the 1:1 supramolecular hydrogen-
bonded complexes* of the systems Ia-f/IIn (Group A).
System n M TCr-C �HCr-C TC-I �HC-I
I8/II8 8 8 99.1 27.3 TC-I 1.16
I8/II10 10 95.4 52.9 149.9 1.54
I8/II12 12 100.9 42.8 146.8 1.26
I8/II14 14 92.9 70.4 142.5 2.28
I8/II16 16 96.4 66.9 141.2 5.40
I10/II8 10 8 100.2 44.2 137.2 1.81
I10/II10 10 92.1 35.2 149.0 1.26
I10/II12 12 97.1 38.2 143.3 1.30
I10/II14 14 92.2 84.8 142.0 3.04
I10/II16 16 95.2 68.2 134.7 1.75
I12/II8 12 8 103.0 55.9 135.7 1.89
I12/II10 10 94.6 66.2 142.8 1.96
I12/II12 12 86.1 70.6 138.1 1.69
I12/II14 14 85.8 65.7 137.3 1.05
I12/II16 16 83.9 58.9 134.1 6.50
I14/II8 14 8 80.8 47.0 130.7 1.30
I14/II10 10 81.3 54.0 136.8 6.42
I14/II12 12 86.8 72.4 134.7 8.04
I14/II14 14 93.2 69.0 137.0 6.50
I14/II16 16 96.4 93.2 132.2 8.58
I16/II8 16 8 86.1 61.7 130.6 1.69
I16/II10 10 81.2 53.8 139.0 1.40
I16/II12 12 89.5 60.3 137.3 7.59
I16/II14 14 86.0 59.7 135.8 7.46
I16/II16 16 95.7 96.2 132.0 8.08
Notes: Cr, denotes the solid phase,
I, denotes the isotropic phase,
*Values given are for the 50 mol% compositions.
Figure 4. Effect of the pyridine-alkoxy chain length (n) on the mesophase behaviour of the 1:1 complexes of group A.

I16/IIe Br 89.9 23.5 96.9 0.24 19.2
I16/IIf CN 85.4 39.5 134.3 1.01 20.1
I16/IIg NO2 87.8 43.5 135.7 8.38 20.2
Notes: Cr, denotes the solid phase,
I, denotes the isotropic phase,
*Values given are for the 50 mol% compositions,
†Direct transition to isotropic.
Figure 9. Dependence of the mesophase stability (TC
½) of
the investigated 1:1 adducts of group B on the polarisability
anisotropy (�sX) of the acid substituent (X).
Table 5. Regression analyses data for the van der Veen
correlations for Group B complexes.
System n X Slope (�1023) Intercept �aM (�1024)
I8/II 8 Varies 4.2 19.2 4.5
I10/II 10 Varies 3.5 19.2 5.4
I12/II 12 Varies 3.9 18.7 4.7
I14/II 14 Varies 3.6 18.5 5.1
I16/II 16 Varies 3.3 18.4 5.4
Liquid Crystals 485
D
o
w